

WAREHOUSE TERMS & CONDITIONS

Inventory insurance is available for purchase.

In the event of loss, damage or destruction of inventory ("inventory loss") for which Argents Express Group may be found to be legally liable; customer declares that Argents Express Group's liability shall be limited to \$.50 per pound for said lost, damaged, and/or destroyed inventory. Provided, however, that within a reasonable time after inventory is received, customer must add inventory insurance on part or all of the inventory in which case an increased charge will be made based upon such increased coverage; further provided that no such coverage shall be valid unless paid for before loss, damage or destruction to any portion of the inventory has occurred.

In no event shall Argents Express Group be liable for any lost sales revenue from inventory loss. Argents Express Group's maximum liability for inventory loss will be capped at 5% of the total product value or one month of the average billable storage, whichever is lower ("inventory damages cap"). For greater coverage, customer must add inventory insurance in customer's account settings on the inventory that customer wishes to be covered by insurance, in which case an increased charge will be made based upon such increased coverage; further provided that no such coverage shall be valid unless paid for before loss, damage or destruction to any portion of the inventory has occurred.

Argents Air Express Lts dba Argents International, Argents Express Group 2023